

Piyush Sharma & ors. Vs. State of H.P. & ors.

Cr.MMO No. 753 of 2025

13.8.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Advocate,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. H.S.
Rawat, Addl. AGs, for respondents No. 1
and 2/State.

Notice. Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, learned
Addl. A.G. appears and waives service of notice on
behalf of respondents-State. Notice be issued to
respondent No. 3, on steps being taken within a
week, returnable for 24.9.2025.

Cr. M.P.No. 3452 of 2025

The application is allowed and the
applicant is directed to do the needful, as and when,
directed by the Court to do so. The application is,
thus, disposed of.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

August 13, 2025

(kalpana)