

Piyush Sharma & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No.753 of 2025

24.09.2025 Present: Mr. Ashwani Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma and Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rohit Sharma and Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 & 2/State.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 and 2 filed.

For consideration, list on **19.11.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 24, 2025
(subhash)